Unobox / Unobox
240
Unobox Abluftboxen mit rückwärtsgekrümmten Radiallaufrädern
Unobox exhaust units with backward curved centrifugal impellers
Unobox / Unobox
Baugröße des Gehäuses / box size
50=500mm ; 67=670mm ;
80=800mm ; 102=1020mm
Laufraddurchmesser / impeller diameter
Polzahl / number of poles
D = Drehstrom / three phase alternating current
E = Einphasenwechselstrom / single phase
G = EC-Motor / EC motor
Motorbaugröße / motor size (5=112 ; 6=150)
Paketlänge / stack length
UNO 67 -560 -4 ETypenschlüssel / Type Code .6 IF
 Unoboxes
 Size:  355
+ installation in any position possible
+ high efficiency as a result of optimized backward
curved impellers
+  speed is 100% infinely variable
+ no condensate formation by using 2 chambers
aluminium profile
+ discharge in any direction possible
+  air performance  tested to DIN 24163.
+ extremely  low noise.
+  backward curve impeller made from plastic.
Technical Data:
   Static Pressure (Pa)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
Type: UNO-50-355-4E
230V (50Hz) �pfa�min
0.28 Kw ��I
1.25A IA / 1N
1255 Class/ IP
6 uF W. diag
55 0C Weight
Sound levels:
125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K
dBA Casing     47 43 34 36 36 32 33 43 Dimensions:
dBA inlet side   69 56 60 65 63 60 56 45 (all dimensions in mm)
dBA Outlet side 69 57 58 64 64 61 57 44
Wiring diagram:
Airflow (cmh)
Art. No. F08-35503
U - Pa
P1 11 %
IN 2
n (min-1) F/ IP54
C( uF 400V) 01.024
tR 32 kg
LW A-weighted at
V=0.5*Vmax
Frequency (Hz)
0
0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500
08-12
Unoboxes